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2
19:32

2925 m
49.000 €

Bänderstart

Px Montegiorgio - Px Cons. Reg. Toscane
Rennpreis: 49.000 € (22.050 12.250 6.860 3.920 2.450 980 490)
PRIX DE MONTEGIORGIO Breed 1 Class B CHALLENGE REMI SADET - VANS BARBOT - JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Breed European 
49.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 22.050, 12.250, 6.860, 3.920, 2.450, 980, 490.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 8 - 11 including years, 
not having won 400.000. This event can be held ( retained ) for the Palio of the Friendship, in that accommodate n shadow of runners will be 
equal among participating municipalities within the limits of 16 runners maximum. In the clôtu re of the statements (declarations) of jockeys 

1
2925

ML: 55,0

Gangster Davaness
8j. al H (Booster Winner - Signeville)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier
Züchter: M. Gilles Lherpiniere

David Cinier

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 22 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    25.710 €12,4 264.910 €
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,5 2925B 49.000 116,0 D. Cinier Floreal, Gimy Du Pommereux, Doruck
23.02 Vincennes 12 15,1 2850B Monte 61.000 111,0 K. Petitjean Djeson D'Ariane, Hannah, Hopium
28.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 61.000 93,0 K. Petitjean Farandole Di Palba, Galant Galaa, Gain Ulti
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 14 13,9 2700A 43.000 102,0 D. Cinier Gaotcho Jiel, Equiano, Epson D'Ariane
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 14,7 2925B 43.000 11,0 D. Cinier Embleme Orange, Fleuron D'Acadie, Fronsa

2
ML: 55,0

Eagle Eyes
10j. b hors W (First De Retz - Reethi Rah Jet)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: A. Caraffini
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Guillaume Lemoine

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.500 €12,5 282.160 €
19.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2700A 43.000 6,7 N. Ensch Gaotcho Jiel, Equiano, Epson D'Ariane
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,5 2950B Monte 38.000 8,4 Ch. Bouteiller Golo Kante, Horsy Royal, Gaia De La Sy
09.12 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 68.000 22,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Gibus, Gold Voice, Fascinoso De Lou
09.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 61.000 4,8 B. Chauve-Laffay Force Vive, Galba Ringeat, Dick Des Malber
12.10 Marseille (À Borél 10 13,3 2300A 39.000 70,0 N. Ensch Galba Ringeat, Epson D'Ariane, Domino D'A

3
ML: 19,0

Eolien De Chenu
10j. b hors W (Korean - Oyolsa De Yolsa)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Norbert Baglin

Theo Briand

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.340 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    19.440 €11,8 300.640 €
27.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,3 2950B 43.000 51,0 Y.A. Briand Harry Le Beau, Hokio, Geode Du Cherisay
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 49.000 64,0 Y.A. Briand Galba Ringeat, Gaotcho Jiel, Douglas Du P
07.07 Hyères unpl 2650A 43.000 53,0 Y.A. Briand Foster Wood, Florine De Viette, Frilouz De 
16.06 Avignon-Le Ponte 6 2675B 26.000 Y.A. Briand Ficimer, Heraklion, Equiano
25.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 13,9 2875B 33.000 Th. Briand Greco Bello, Ficimer, Gamble River

4
ML: 23,0

Elixir Wind
10j. b hors W (Nahar De Beval - Tacana)

Trainer: Charley Mottier
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras Des Quatre Ven
Züchter: Ecurie Haras Des Quatre Vent

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    430 € 2023: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    81.600 €12,1 304.910 €
27.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,6 2950B 43.000 5,9 D. Bekaert Harry Le Beau, Hokio, Geode Du Cherisay
04.05 Vincennes unpl 2700B 68.000 86,0 M. Mottier Guiness D'Herfraie, Harley Gema, Invictus 
12.10 Marseille (À Borél 5 12,8 2300A 39.000 2,1 D. Bekaert Galba Ringeat, Epson D'Ariane, Domino D'A
21.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 68.000 8,3 S. Ernault Heliot De Cahot, Girl De Bassiere, Gold Dair
26.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 12,1 2150A 43.000 2,4 D. Bekaert Elixir Wind, Gimy Du Pommereux, Disco D'

5
ML: 37,0

Frilouz De Kernas
9j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Narfalla)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Allison Fieschi
Züchter: Claudine Le Pimpec

Franck Nivard

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    15.940 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    21.540 €10,6 306.490 €
02.08 Hyères 4 15,3 2650A 43.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Foster Wood, Easton Of My Life, Florine De 
07.07 Hyères 3 13,9 2650A 43.000 13,0 D. Bekaert Foster Wood, Florine De Viette, Frilouz De 
06.06 Toulouse dis 2950B 53.000 110,0 S.E. Pasquier Gabriella Duem, Foster Wood, Fakir Merite
17.05 Toulouse 8 13,7 2150A 33.000 9,1 S.E. Pasquier Fanfaronneur, Gabriella Duem, Happyjo De 
28.04 Castillonnès 8 15,2 2475B 31.000 23,0 M. Tijou Fabiarelle, Gaz D'Occagnes, Falfaust

6
ML: 32,0

Douglas Du Pont
11j. b hors W (Real De Lou - Prairie Du Pont)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: M. Bounieux
Züchter: Ecurie A. Rayon

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.900 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    20.370 €11,7 324.120 €
15.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,4 2925B 69.000 58,0 N. Ensch King Cole (Swe), Give Me, Gaotcho Jiel
02.08 Hyères 7 15,5 2650A 43.000 19,0 N. Ensch Foster Wood, Easton Of My Life, Florine De 
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,3 2925B 49.000 41,0 P. Vercruysse Galba Ringeat, Gaotcho Jiel, Douglas Du P
07.07 Hyères dis 2650A 43.000 15,0 N. Ensch Foster Wood, Florine De Viette, Frilouz De 
18.06 Cavaillon unpl 2525A 43.000 40,0 N. Ensch Fanatic Flash, Greco Bello, French Man

7
ML: 11,0

Girolamo
8j. b hors H (Uriel Speed - Seduction D'Anama

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Mz
Züchter: Ecurie N.-D. Neveu

Romain Derieux

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.980 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.510 €10,8 325.580 €
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,6 2925B 58.000 50,0 R. Derieux Floreal, El Greco Bello, Fifty Five Bond
25.05 Enghien 8 12,8 2150A 75.000 46,0 J. Dubois Gold Mencourt, Gardner Shaw, Felix Du Bo
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 12,2 2300A 45.000 27,0 Ch. Martens Fonzy D'Heripre, Girolamo, Domino D'Auvre
06.05 Marseille (À Borél 10 12,3 2300A 39.000 100,0 Pierrick Le Moel Fonzy D'Heripre, Domino D'Auvrecy, Equian
12.04 Vincennes 8 15,4 2700B Monte 61.000 32,0 T. Vlaemynck Debost Djeson D'Ariane, Hopium, Hannah

8
ML: 34,0

Good Girl Marceaux
8j. b hors S (Jag De Bellouet - Iane Fortuna)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: Ecurie Top Ten Etalons
Züchter: Indivision Brun

Pierre Vercruysse

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    21.350 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    117.220 €10,5 337.220 €
15.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 13,4 2925B 69.000 149,0 P. Vercruysse King Cole (Swe), Give Me, Gaotcho Jiel
24.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,4 2950B Monte 36.000 F. Desmigneux Initiale Castelets, Good Girl Marceaux, Espo
08.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,4 2925B 58.000 105,0 P. Vercruysse Galileo Bello, Gendreen, Bordeaux S.
25.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B Monte 90.000 29,0 D. Bonne Gala D'Urfist, Halfa, Galet Sted
10.02 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 15,0 D. Bonne Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive

9
ML: 10,0

Foster Wood
9j. b hors W (Love You - Only Way)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ph. Van Weehaeghe
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Christophe Martens

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    75.450 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    62.250 €11,9 339.890 €
02.08 Hyères 1 14,6 2650A 43.000 1,5 Ch. Martens Foster Wood, Easton Of My Life, Florine De 
07.07 Hyères 1 13,6 2650A 43.000 2,7 Ch. Martens Foster Wood, Florine De Viette, Frilouz De 
06.06 Toulouse 2 14,7 2950B 53.000 5,1 Ch. Martens Gabriella Duem, Foster Wood, Fakir Merite
29.05 Hyères 2 13,7 2850B 51.000 4,5 Ch. Martens Hiwi Rocq, Foster Wood, Geant Sarthois
01.05 Hyères 2 15,1 2850B 43.000 4,1 Ch. Martens Guevara Du Pont, Foster Wood, Forban

10
ML: 42,0

Gaotcho Jiel
8j. al W (Prince Gede - Octopussy Jiel)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Mistral Gagnant
Züchter: Ecurie Luck

Romuald Mourice

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    88.510 € 2023: 12 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    115.530 €12,1 350.190 €
15.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 12,9 2925B 69.000 8,8 R. Mourice King Cole (Swe), Give Me, Gaotcho Jiel
05.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,4 2925B 58.000 8,7 R. Mourice Floreal, El Greco Bello, Fifty Five Bond
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,3 2925B 49.000 3,0 R. Mourice Galba Ringeat, Gaotcho Jiel, Douglas Du P
08.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,6 2925B 58.000 77,0 R. Mourice Galileo Bello, Gendreen, Bordeaux S.
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 12,9 2300A 45.000 10,0 R. Mourice Fonzy D'Heripre, Girolamo, Domino D'Auvre

11
ML: 15,0

Gimy Du Pommereux
8j. b hors H (Coktail Jet - Noune Du Pommere

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: G. Lherpiniere
Züchter: M. Noël Lolic

Bryan Coppens

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    19.400 € 2023: 19 Starts - 5 Siege - 8 Plätze    179.200 €11,8 361.250 €
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,0 2925B 49.000 13,0 J.Ch. Feron Floreal, Gimy Du Pommereux, Doruck
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,9 2925B 80.000 20,0 J.Ch. Sorel Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eric The E
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 5,5 J.Ch. Sorel Galba Ringeat, Felix Du Bourg, Douglas Du 
28.01 Vincennes 10 11,2 2100A 90.000 147,0 D. Cinier Ibiki De Houelle, Have A Dream, Ghostbust
20.01 Vincennes 12 14,4 2850B 90.000 24,0 B. Rochard It's A Dollarmaker, Bordeaux S., Gamin Jab

12
ML: 15,0

Greco Bello
8j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Salsa Bella)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Marmion
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Jean-Charles Feron

2024: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    76.410 € 2023: 15 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    109.740 €11,3 362.280 €
05.08 Auch 1 14,2 2825B 42.000 A. Wiels Greco Bello, Halicia Bella, Gold D'Occagnes
18.06 Cavaillon 2 14,1 2525A 43.000 2,8 A. Wiels Fanatic Flash, Greco Bello, French Man
25.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 13,0 2875B 33.000 A. Wiels Greco Bello, Ficimer, Gamble River
20.04 Enghien 6 11,8 2150A 68.000 18,0 A. Wiels Fonzy D'Heripre, Belzebu'jet, Fashion Touc
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 49.000 4,2 J.Ch. Feron Galba Ringeat, Felix Du Bourg, Douglas Du 
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2925 m
49.000 €

Bänderstart

Px Montegiorgio - Px Cons. Reg. Toscane
Rennpreis: 49.000 € (22.050 12.250 6.860 3.920 2.450 980 490)
PRIX DE MONTEGIORGIO Breed 1 Class B CHALLENGE REMI SADET - VANS BARBOT - JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Breed European 
49.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 22.050, 12.250, 6.860, 3.920, 2.450, 980, 490.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 8 - 11 including years, 
not having won 400.000. This event can be held ( retained ) for the Palio of the Friendship, in that accommodate n shadow of runners will be 
equal among participating municipalities within the limits of 16 runners maximum. In the clôtu re of the statements (declarations) of jockeys 

13
ML: 15,0

Fandango La Nuit
9j. al W (Look De Star - Qualana De Joudes)

Trainer: Christian Kowal
Besitzer: B. Degray
Züchter: Maryse Nollet

Laurent Gout

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.650 € 2022: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    75.890 €11,2 365.130 €
11.08 Zonza 3 2200B 15.000 Ch. Bouteiller Grec D'Havaroche, Fuego De Houelle, Fand
28.07 Zonza 4 3200B 15.000 Ch. Bouteiller Galba Ringeat, Hufalo, Grec D'Havaroche
30.06 Zonza 7 3200B 15.000 A. Meurant Hufalo, El Fuego, Falcao De Chenu
23.06 Prunelli Di Fium'or 6 2425B 15.000 Ch. Bouteiller Francois Nay, Hufalo, Fetiche Atout
26.05 Ajaccio 8 2400B 15.000 Th. Audin Gaby Des Vals, Hufalo, Francois Nay

14
ML: 55,0

Galba Ringeat
8j. noi. pa W (Bird Parker - Querida Des Foue

Trainer: Christian Kowal
Besitzer: D. Raffini
Züchter: M. Théophile Loncke

David Bekaert

2024: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    60.790 € 2023: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    98.330 €11,8 386.219 €
11.08 Zonza 4 2200B 15.000 Th. Guillaume Grec D'Havaroche, Fuego De Houelle, Fand
28.07 Zonza 1 3200B 15.000 Th. Guillaume Galba Ringeat, Hufalo, Grec D'Havaroche
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,2 2925B 49.000 5,3 D. Bekaert Galba Ringeat, Gaotcho Jiel, Douglas Du P
30.06 Zonza dis 3200B 15.000 Th. Guillaume Hufalo, El Fuego, Falcao De Chenu
23.06 Prunelli Di Fium'or 7 2425B 15.000 E. Souloy Francois Nay, Hufalo, Fetiche Atout

15
ML: 61,0

Felix Du Bourg
9j. b hors H (Quid De Chahains - Uramba)

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: Ecurie D L
Züchter: M. Jérôme Brion

Bruno Marie

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    68.620 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    46.810 €10,7 388.610 €
11.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 13,3 2050A 36.000 B. Marie Felix Du Bourg, Eliska Berry, Florine De Viet
13.07 Enghien 5 13,8 2875B 75.000 18,0 B. Marie Harley Gema, Espace Winner, Gold Dairpet
18.06 Cavaillon 4 14,3 2525A 43.000 6,7 B. Marie Fanatic Flash, Greco Bello, French Man
31.05 Vincennes 5 12,9 2850B 75.000 33,0 B. Marie Inexess Bleu, Cash Bank Bigi, Gold Dairpet
25.05 Enghien 3 12,5 2150A 75.000 20,0 B. Marie Gold Mencourt, Gardner Shaw, Felix Du Bo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


